Table 1

Number of respondents

/ 2003 2004 2005
Year/Quarter
Q3 Yearly Total Q3 Yearly Total Q3
5,925 27,670 5,103 21,874 11,304
Number of Respondents
(@)
Table2 Age®
/ 2003 2004 2005
Year/Quarter (%) (%) (%)
Q3 Annual Q3 Annual Q3
Age Group average average
11-19 15.1 11.2 16.3 12.2 24.6
20-29 195 17.9 20.7 195 194
30-39 47.3 52.4 44.4 49.9 38.2
40-49 12.6 125 11.9 12.2 13.2
50-59 2.8 31 3.8 33 3.0
>60 2.8 29 29 29 17
Table3  Sex
/ 2003 2004 2005
Year/Quarter (%) (%) (%)
Q3 Annual Q3 Annual Q3
Sex average average
184 15.9 19.7 17.3 27.0
Male
81.6 84.1 80.3 82.7 73.0
Female
Table4d Marital Satus
/ 2003 2004 2005
Year/Quarter (%) (%) (%)
Q3 Annual Q3 Annual Q3
Marital Satus average average
17.7 13.7 19.0 14.7 275
Never Married
82.3 86.3 81.0 85.3 725
Ever Married
Not e There may be slightudl sttemananpdbehweendthgasumhofvni nd

@ The age of respondents when they completed the questionnaire.




Table5 Type of housing

/ 2003 2004 2005
Year/Quarter (%) (%) (%)
Q3 Annual Q3 Annual Q3
Type of housing average average
47.7 49.9 50.4 49.7 45.0
Public rental housing
7.1 7.2 6.7 6.8 5.7
Home-ownership scheme flat
0.9 11 12 11 3.0
Interim housing
39.7 37.0 40.0 404 434
Private permanent housing
4.6 4.8 17 20 29
Others
Table6 Monthly family income
/ 2003 2004 2005
Year/Quarter (%) (%) (%)
Q3 Annual Q3 Annual Q3
M onthly family income average average
$3000 221 18.3 229 22.2 14.0
Less than $3000
$3000 - $4999 7.7 9.0 8.2 8.3 129
$5000 - $6999 22.6 21.7 19.9 20.8 29.8
$7000 - $8999 204 212 20.6 19.0 211
$9000 - $10999 14.0 15.0 14.6 15.1 11.7
$11000 - $12999 52 5.8 51 52 3.8
$13000 - $14999 2.4 2.8 16 22 16
$15000 5.6 6.4 7.0 7.1 5.1
$15000 or above

Note : There may

be

a

slightudl sttemananpdbehweendthgasumhofvni nd
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Table7

Source of family income

/ 2003 2004 2005
Year/Quarter (%) (%) (%)
Q3 Annual Q3 Annual Q3
average average
Sour ce of
family income
72.4 74.2 71.3 72.4 84.0
Wages
9.5 115 14.7 14.3 9.9
Government’s assistance
9.9 8.4 6.4 6.5 31
Relative's assistance
8.2 59 7.6 6.8 3.0

Others

Note : There may

be

a

slightudl sttemananpdbehweendthgasumhofvni nd
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Table 8

District of residencein Hong Kong

/ 2003 2004 2005
Year/Quarter (%) (%) (%)
Q3 Annual Q3 Annual Q3
District of residence average average
in Hong Kong
3.6 31 3.2 2.9 44
Central & Western
6.3 59 6.5 6.7 5.8
Eastern
2.0 19 19 19 18
Wan Chai
3.0 28 31 2.8 29
Southern
11.3 11.0 11.8 114 10.9
Kwun Tong
7.1 6.7 5.6 6.1 85
Yau Tsim Mong
%7 10.9 101 8.9 9.1 131
Sham Shui Po
5.2 5.2 51 5.2 54
Kowloon City
7.9 7.8 75 1.7 75
Wong Tai Sin
43 4.7 51 4.8 3.8
North
37 35 3.6 41 31
Sai Kung
5.9 6.7 7.0 6.5 53
ShaTin
6.8 7.4 7.8 7.7 59
Yuen Long
6.8 7.2 6.8 7.2 75
Tuen Mun
3.2 35 3.8 34 29
Tai Po
3.6 3.7 39 3.6 33
Tsuen Wan
7.4 7.8 75 8.1 6.9
Kwai Tsing
11 1.0 0.9 0.9 0.9
Islands
Not e There may be a slightudl scttemanapndbehweentdthgasumhofvni nd
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Table 9A I ntention to work in Hong Kong
2003 2004 2005
/ (%) (%) (%)
Year/Quarter
Q3 Annual Q3 Annual Q3
average average
( )
Respondents intended to work 53.8 60.2 39.1 47.2 58.1
in Hong Kong (Detailed breakdown
in table 9B)
Respondents did not intend to work 46.2 39.8 60.9 52.8 41.9
in Hong Kong
@
Table 9B Type of Industry in which respondentsintended to work in Hong K ong
/ 2003 2004 2005
Year/Quarter (%) (%) (%)
Q3 Annual Q3 Annual Q3
Type of Industry average average
10.5 10.6 20.7 17.6 13.3
Manufacturing
12.0 9.1 235 16.9 14.0
Construction
57.6 57.7 70.1 70.9 81.3
Wholesales, retail, import/export
trades, restaurants & hotels
4.7 5.7 7.1 6.4 7.0
Transport, storage & communications
5.7 6.1 7.0 5.8 7.3
Financing, insurance, real estate &
business services
12.8 14.7 134 13.3 14.4
Community, socia & personal
services
3.2 4.6 45 3.7 4.6
Teaching or teaching-related services
29.8 28.8 16.1 209 11.8
Others
Not e There may be a slightudlsttemananpdbehweentddahgasumhofvni nd

@ Respondents could make more than one choice.
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Table 10A Difficultiesin adapting to the way of lifein Hong Kong
/ 2003 2004 2005
Year/Quarter (%) (%) (%)
Q3 Annual Q3 Annual Q3
average average
(
)
Respondents had difficultiesin 733 7s.7 62.1 67.9 80.5
adaptation (Detailed breakdown in
table 10B)
Respondents did not have difficulties 6.7 243 319 321 195
in adaptation
®
Table 10B Difficulties anticipated by respondentsin adapting to the way of lifein Hong Kong ©
/ 2003 2004 2005
Year/Quarter (%) (%) (%)
Q3 Annual Q3 Annual Q3
Anticipated Difficulties average average
17.6 16.2 135 13.9 13.0
L anguages
18.0 18.2 9.6 95 12.6
Living habits
35.1 384 22.2 21.6 36.9
Living environment
115 145 22.7 18.6 233
Education system
24.7 31.8 29.1 31.2 31.0
Family finance
47.8 49.9 49.0 52.2 51.4
Work
33 33 4.4 7.2 16
Others

Note : There may be a slight discrepancy between the sum of individual items and the total as shown in the tables owing to rounding.

@ Respondents could make more than one choice.




Table 1A

Supporting services needed by respondents

/ 2003 2004 2005
Year/Quarter (%) (%) (%)
Q3 Annual Q3 Annual Q3
average average
(
)
Respondents wished for supporting 78.2 82.0 65.3 717 85.8
services (Detailed breakdown in table
11B)
Respondents did not wish for 21.8 18.0 34.7 28.3 14.2
supporting services
Table11B  Typeof supporting services
/ 2003 2004 2005
Year/Quarter (%) (%) (%)
Q3 Annual Q3 Annual Q3
average average
Type of supporting services
30.0 34.0 22.7 21.6 39.6
Applying for public housing
11.9 145 10.3 85 12.2
Government financial assistance
151 131 20.5 16.0 191
Enrolment in school
8.8 8.1 6.4 6.8 6.7
Cantonese course
29.0 29.5 245 234 30.6
English course
52.9 54.3 53.5 56.9 57.6
Help to find ajob
28.9 31.0 31.8 38.2 37.2
Career training
10.8 131 9.4 12.3 104
Medical treatment
7.9 7.3 14.0 154 6.6
Infant nursery
6.2 51 12.9 14.0 3.0
Family services
0.7 0.6 0.4 0.7 0.6

Others

Note : There may be adlight discrepancy between the sum of individual items and the total as shown in the tables owing to rounding.

“

Respondents could make more than one choice.




